Anchorage Bond Strength of Glass Fibre Polymer Reinforced
Concrete with Palm Kernel Shells as Partial Coarse Aggregate
ABSTRACT
Reinforced concrete with steel reinforcing bars have served most infrastructural needs such as
buildings, roads, bridges, etc., but in recent years, the use of GFRP reinforcing bars in place of
steel reinforcing bars in these structures cannot be overlooked as they offer advantages such
ashigher tensile strength, corrosion resistance, reduced weight and cost effectiveness compared
to steel reinforcing bars.It is worthy of note that, several studies have been conducted on finding

Table 5: Average anchorage bond strength for test and control prism specimens with GFRP
reinforcing bars at varying embedment lengths.
SAMPLE
ACTUAL
DIAMETER, (mm)
EMBEDMENT
LENGTH (mm)
AVE.
ANCHORAGE
BOND STRESS
(N/mm2)
% AVE.
ANCHORAGE
BOND STRESSOF
NWC
C-GF12-ELS 12 300 (continuous) 6.306
S-GF12-ELS 12 300 (continuous) 6.174 97.901
C-GF16-ELS 16 300 (continuous) 5.584
S-GF16-ELS 16 300 (continuous) 4.581 82.034
C-GF12-EL150 12 150 (end-to-end) 3.558
S-GF12-EL150 12 150 (end-to-end) 3.051 85.750
C-GF16-EL150 16 150 (end-to-end) 3.198
S-GF16-EL150 16 150 (end-to-end) 2.899 90.653
C-GF12-EL125 12 125 (end-to-end) 5.287
S-GF12-EL125 12 125 (end-to-end) 4.464 84.424
C-GF16-EL125 16 125 (end-to-end) 3.259
S-GF16-EL125 16 125 (end-to-end) 3.087 94.720
C-GF12-EL100 12 100 (end-to-end) 5.592
S-GF12-EL100 12 100 (end-to-end) 4.684 83.759
C-GF16-EL100 16 100 (end-to-end) 4.712
S-GF16-EL100 16 100 (end-to-end) 3.558 75.501
Figure 9: Comparison of the average anchorage bond strength of control and test prism
specimens with GFRP reinforcing bars of diameter 12mm and 16mm at varying embedment
lengths.
C-EL